
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2123
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2008
TRAIN BETWEEN BHUBANESHWAR TO MYSORE
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have a proposal to introduce a direct train between Bhubaneshwar to Mysore via Bangalore;

(b) if so, the steps taken to introduce the train services in that route; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir. At present, there is no such proposal.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Due to operational and resource constraints.
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